

RHUB Communications, Inc. 2953 Bunker Hill Lane Suite 400 Santa Clara, California 95054 408.282.3577 408.516.9612 fax www.rhubcom.com

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 3, 2007

Contact: Larry Dorie RHUB Communications, Inc. (408) 282-3577 Idorie@rhubcom.com

RHUB releases TurboMeeting 3.0 Web Conferencing solution with HT*

*Hybrid Technology (HT) provides both fully Interactive (download required) with View Only (no download) in the same meeting.

Santa Clara, CA, April 3, 2007 — RHUB Communications, Inc., provider of the advanced Web conferencing solution, TurboMeeting, announced the release of version 3.0 with revolutionary "Hybrid Technology (HT)". Taking advantage of Web 2.0 technology, HT allows for the blending of fully interactive attendees with "view only" attendees in the same meeting. Now, anyone with a browser can quickly and easily join a meeting.

Client download, required by most Web conferencing solutions, is unreliable due to a host of conditions that block downloads (corporate firewalls, antivirus products, OS compatibility, user privileges control, and user fear of download software). With TurboMeeting 3.0 HT, only the presenters need to download the small client. All attendees with access to a public Web site and a modern browser can join the meeting with just a click. "View only" can be accessed from any platform type including Linux and Unix desktop and Macintosh. With TurboMeeting 3.0 HT, the "View Only" attendee gets first class performance on par with the fully interactive attendees.

New Features include:

- Application sharing
- Vista client Support
- Color resolution control
- Chat

"As an RHUB partner, Central Desktop has enjoyed great performance and ease of use with 2.0. We are very excited about 3.0 HT as it certainly eliminates the hesitancy of downloading software that we have found with other approaches." Isaac Garcia, CEO, Central Desktop. TurboMeeting 3.0 HT is now available in the RHUB on-premise, secure, appliance family. RHUB sells its appliances through the telephony and data reseller channel. Reseller inquires are invited.

About RHUB Communications

RHUB Communications, Inc. is pioneering a new generation of Web conferencing and collaboration solutions that provide higher levels of security, performance and ease of use over existing solutions. RHUB technology has successfully hosted tens of thousands of meetings worldwide. RHUB is headquartered in Santa Clara, California. More information can be found at the company's website at http:// www.rhubcom.com.

###